## WATERLOO CITY COUNCIL

## **Regular Meeting Agenda**

Location: Waterloo City Hall - Council Chambers 100 W. Fourth St., Waterloo, IL Date: Monday, February 03, 2025 Time: 7:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. <u>Roll Call</u>.
- 3. <u>Pledge of Allegiance</u>.
- 4. <u>Correction or Withdrawal of Agenda Items by Sponsor</u>.
- 5. Approval of Minutes as Written or Amended.
- 6. <u>Petitions by Citizens on Non-Agenda Items</u>.
- 7. <u>Reports and Communications from the Mayor and other City Officers.</u>
  - A. Report of Treasurer.
  - B. Report of Collector / Budget Officer.
  - C. Report of Subdivision & Zoning Administrator.
  - D. Report of Deputy Director of Public Works.
  - E. Report of Director of Public Works.
  - F. Report of Chief of Police.
  - G. Report of City Attorney.
  - H. Report and Communication by Mayor.
    - 1. Waterloo Beautification Check Presentation in the Amount of \$4,115.00 to Innovations Early Childhood Center at 221 Bradford Lane.
- 8. <u>Report of Standing Committees</u>.
- 9. <u>Report of Special Committees</u>.
- 10. Presentation of Communications, Petitions, Resolutions, Orders and Ordinances by Aldermen.
  - A. Consideration and Action on Resolution No. 25-02 Authorizing Access Control for the Proposed Rogers Street North and Country Club Lane Realignment and Rose Lane Extension Improvement.
- 11. <u>Unfinished Business</u>.
- 12. <u>Miscellaneous Business</u>.
  - A. Consideration and Action on Warrant No. 646.
  - B. Consideration and Action on Approval of Proposal from 618 Creative for the Design & Development of the City of Waterloo Website at a One-Time Total Cost Not to Exceed \$12,000.00; and, for the Monthly Hosting and Maintenance Package after the New Site is Live at a Monthly Cost of \$120.00.
  - C. Consideration and Action on Purchase of Five (5) Taser Packages from Axon Enterprise, Inc. in the Amount of \$19,845.00 for the Waterloo Police Department.
  - D. Consideration and Action on a Solicitation Request from the Rotary Club of Monroe County for their Annual Bucket Brigade Fundraiser to be held on Saturday, June 7, 2025, 7:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m., at the Intersections of Rogers / Hamacher and Main / Mill.
- 13. Discussion of Matters by Council Members Arising After Agenda Deadline.
- 14. Motion to Adjourn.

## DATES TO REMEMBER

- Feb. 10, 2025 Planning Commission Meeting, Waterloo City Hall: Council Chambers, 7:00 p.m.
- Feb. 11, 2025 Sister Cities Meeting, Waterloo City Hall: Front Conference Room, 7:00 p.m.
- Feb. 12, 2025 Park District Meeting, Waterloo City Hall: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Meeting Room, 7:00 p.m.
- Feb. 17, 2025 City Offices Closed for President's Day.
- Feb. 18, 2025 City Council Meeting, Waterloo City Hall: Council Chambers, 7:30 p.m.
- Feb. 20, 2025 Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting, Waterloo City Hall: Council Chambers, 7:30 p.m.
- Feb. 25, 2025 American Legion Meeting, Waterloo City Hall: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Meeting Room, 7:00 p.m.